
 

NHS Dental Services 
Schedule programme 2017 
 
The processing date for all practices and all claims is the same – there are no longer 
different scheduling groups. 
 

Month Processing date Pay statements 
available 

Pay date 

January Thursday 19 
January 

Monday 30 January Wednesday 1 
February 

February Thursday 16 
February 

Monday 27 February Wednesday 1 March 

March Tuesday 21 March Thursday 30 March Monday 3 April 

April Tuesday 18 April Friday 28 April Tuesday 2 May 

May Thursday 18 May Tuesday 30 May Thursday 1 June 

June Tuesday 13 June Thursday 29 June Monday 3 July 

July Wednesday 19 July Friday 28 July Tuesday 1 August 

August Friday 18 August Wednesday 30 
August 

Friday 1 September 

September Tuesday 19 
September 

Thursday 28 
September 

Monday 2 October 

October Thursday 19 
October 

Monday 30 October Wednesday 1 
November 

November Monday 20 
November 

Wednesday 29 
November 

Friday 1 December 

December Friday 15 December Thursday 28 
December 

Tuesday 2 January 

 

To make sure your claims are processed as quickly as possible please remember to: 

 

 Allow at least 48 hours for claims to be received and processed 

 Claims must be received within two months of the course of treatment completing 

 Rejected claims must still be corrected and received within two months of the 

course of treatment completing. Please allow enough time for resubmissions 

 Send claims regularly rather than waiting until the end of the week 

 

You can use Compass to check on the progress of your claims 
 

Forms are processed more quickly if sent electronically 


